
PREVAILING WAGE ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 
 

LABOR REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Mark Holliday 
International Union of Operating 

Engineers 
555 East 1st Street 
Gladstone, OR   97027 
Phone:  (503) 650-7701 
FAX:  (503) 650-7715 
Email:  traci@iuoe701.com
 
Norman Malbin 
IBEW, Local 48 
15937 NE Airport Way 
Portland, OR   97230 
Phone:  (503) 889-3669 
FAX:  (503) 251-9753 
Email:  norman@ibew48.com
 
John Mohlis 
Columbia Pacific Building and 

Construction Trades Council 
3535 SE 86th Ave. 
Portland, OR   97266 
Phone:  (503) 774-0546 
FAX:  (503) 774-2816 
Email:  john_mohlis@comcast.net
 
Peter A. Savage 
Regional Manager, Oregon and SW 

Washington Pacific Northwest 
Regional Council of Carpenters 

1636 E. Burnside 
Portland, OR   97214 
Phone:  (503) 261-1862 
Cell:  (503) 708-7744 
FAX:  (503) 261-0893 
Email:  psave@nwcarpenters.org
 
Bob Shiprack 
Oregon Building Trades Council 
3535 SE 86th Ave. 
Portland, OR   97266 
Phone:  (503) 788-7153 
Cell:  (503) 580-8622 
FAX:  (503) 774-2816 
Email:  orstbtc@aol.com
 
 
 
 

MANAGEMENT/PUBLIC 
AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Jessica Adamson 
Government and Legislative Relations 
Associated General Contractors 
9450 SW Commerce Circle 
Suite 200 
Wilsonville, OR   97070 
Phone:  (503) 682-3363 
Cell:  (503) 381.8362 
FAX:  (503) 682-1696 
Email:  jessicah@agc-oregon.org
 
Greg Miller 
Washington County DLUT – 
Engineering MS 17 
1400 SW Walnut St. 
Hillsboro, OR   97123-5625 
Phone:  (503) 846-7924 
FAX:  (503) 846-7910 
Email:   greg_miller@co.washington.or.us 
 
Shawn Miller 
Policy and Political Counsel 
Miller Public Affairs 
P.O. Box 12732 
Salem, OR   97309 
Phone:  (503) 551-7738 
Cell:  (503) 551-7738 
FAX:  (503) 375-8471 
Email:  shawn@millerpublicaffairs.com
 
Patrick R. O’Brien 
O’Brien Constructors LLC 
8037 SW 17th Avenue 
Portland, OR   97219-2857 
Phone:  (503) 241-2875, Ext. 17 
FAX:  (503) 274-9691 
Email:  pat@obllc.com
 
Carl Redman 
Vice-President 
Bear Electric 
P.O. Box 389 
Donald, OR   97020 
Phone:  (503) 678-1355 
FAX:  (503) 678-1108 
Email:  credman@bearelectric.com
 
 

LABOR/MANAGEMENT 
REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Daniel F. Bonham 
Executive Director 
Oregon and Southwest Washington 

Fair Contracting Foundation 
P.O. Box 9158 
Portland, OR   97207 
Phone:  (503) 244-3644 
Cell:  (503) 730-2193 
FAX:  (503) 244-3624 
Email:  dbonham@fcffair.org
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